7.02 Vacation Accrual 

7.02.01 Vacation Accrual shall be as follows: 

A. Eighty (80) hours per year from the date of hire through the second (2nd) year of 

employment. 

B. Eighty eight (88) hours vacation during the third (3rd) year of employment. 

C. One hundred and four (104) hours vacation during the fourth (4th) year of employment. 

D. One hundred and twelve (112) hours vacation during the fifth (5th) year of 

employment. 

E. One hundred and twenty (120) hours vacation during the sixth (6th) year of 

employment. 

F. One hundred and twenty-eight (128) hours vacation during the seventh (7th) year of 

employment. 

G. One hundred and thirty-six (136) hours vacation during the eighth (8th) year of 

employment. 

H. One hundred and forty-four (144) hours vacation during the ninth (9th) year of 

employment. 

I. One hundred and fifty-two (152) hours vacation during the tenth (10th) year of 

employment. 

J. One hundred and sixty (160) hours vacation after the tenth (10th) year of service. 

7.02.02 Maximum accumulation of vacation shall be no more than (2) years annual accrual 

effective June 30, 2025.

[...]

8.05.01 For the term of this agreement, City will maintain a Short Term Disability Program on all 

employees represented by Union. The amount of weekly coverage for the Short Term 

Disability will be sixty six and two thirds percent (662/3%) of the employee’s weekly 

earnings or a maximum of nine hundred eighty-three ($983.00) per week with a duration 

of eight (8) weeks and the elimination period of eight (8) days. The employee must be 

totally disabled to qualify for benefits. Per Plan requirements, maternity benefits are 

included in the Short-Term Disability coverage.

[...]

units, nine hundred sixty (960) hours of job-related training, attainment of an 

Associate of Arts degree or Associate of Science degree, or the equivalent. 

(5) One and a quarter percent (1.25%) = ninety (90) recognized semester college 

units, one thousand four hundred forty (1440) hours of job-related training, or 

the equivalent. 

(6) One and a quarter percent (1.25%) = one hundred twenty (120) recognized 

semester college units, one thousand nine hundred twenty (1920) hours of 

job-related training, attainment of a Bachelor of Arts degree or Bachelor of